
2009 FIS SKICROSS EUROPE CUP BORMIO
6th - 7th March 2009
RESULTS
MEN'S SKI CROSS FINAL

Technical Delegate: Joel Franitch
Race Director: Reinhard Krampfl
Referies Finish: Michele Barachetti
Chief Competition: Tomaso Luzzana

RANK SURNAME NAME BIB NAT FIS CODE FIS POINTS YB MIN SEC CENT

1 WALDNER KLAUS 44 AUT 2384681 115.00 80
2 FIALA MARTIN 65 GER 2527676 70.20 87
3 MIALLIER SJLVAIN 21 FRA 2450835 280.00 86
4 Johnson Justin 56 USA 532173 82.50 77
5 FORSLUND MICAELCH 42 SWE 2526137 162.00 86
6 BASSOE-ERIKSEN ARNE 76 NOR 2527512 52.00 89
7 WAHRSTOTTER CHRISTOPH 80 AUT 2526998 45.00 80
8 BOVOLENTA ARNAUD 53 FRA 2526877 162.50 88

Results from Quaterfinals
9 THEAUX TIMOTHEE 11 FRA 2526993 195.00 80 1 01 36
10 JOSEFSSON TED 52 SWE 2400298 147.20 77 1 01 55
11 ASTIER FLORENT 28 FRA 2527542 117.00 86 1 01 59
12 STOLZ GERHARD 116 AUT 2527625 16.70 89 1 01 63
13 CHATELLARD ANSELME 109 FRA 2526581 19.05 89 1 02 23
14 LE GALL CHARLEY 112 FRA 2526330 18.60 88 1 02 27
15 EIGLER FLORIAN 98 GER 2527297 26.10 87 1 02 39
16 SOEVIK BOERGE 85 NOR 2527511 31.30 86 1 03 22

Results from 1/8 round
17 KOPRIVA JAN 81 CZE 2485282 44.25 81 1 01 07
18 GALLAND ANTOINE 6 FRA 2423481 125.00 84 1 01 58
19 Von Gunten Thomas 33 SUI 2392732 360.00 71 1 02 20
20 KIENREICH MANUEL 101 AUT 2527545 21.97 88 1 02 29
21 BIANCHINI AURELIEN 104 FRA 2527541 20.30 89 1 02 39
22 DOMENACH THOMAS 144 FRA 2526574 5.10 90 1 02 55
23 ROBINSON CRAIG 25 GBR 2526804 86.00 87 1 02 63
24 SCHMIDT FLORIAN 106 GER 2527300 19.40 87 1 02 75
25 BERTRAND ARTHUR 102 FRA 2526585 21.70 88 1 02 84
26 WINTER SVEN 114 CAN 2527303 19.00 80 1 02 95
27 ZACHER ANDY 147 GER 2527302 4.58 90 1 02 97
28 KOPRIVA JAKUB 61 CZE 2526556 78.05 89 1 03 14
29 TRYGG OSCAR 43 SWE 2526834 104.00 88 1 03 15
30 TRYGG SIMON 57 SWE 2526833 81.20 85 1 03 25
31 THEVENOD FREDDY 122 FRA 2527478 6.96 81 1 03 41
32 ECKERT PAUL 64 GER 2527042 77.60 90 1 03 52



RANK SURNAME NAME BIB NAT FIS CODE FIS POINTS YB MIN SEC CENT

Results from Qualification
33 KNOCHE MORITZ 82 GER 2484552 42.90 88 1 03 60
34 MURER MATTEO 121 ITA 2526146 12.21 90 1 03 67
35 TAILLEFER GASPARD 136 FRA 2527540 5.16 91 1 03 80
36 BRAISAZ VINCENT 140 FRA 2527258 5.15 88 1 03 92
37 LINDHOLM TERJE 74 NOR 2484764 54.80 73 1 04 02
38 SAMUELS GREGORY 17 GBR 2527169 87.50 88 1 04 03
39 TISCHENDORF ANDREAS 55 GER 2494555 112.50 87 1 04 08
40 SCHMALZL DIEGO 99 ITA 2526147 23.20 90 1 04 13
41 BENNA ALEXIS 78 FRA 2526582 50.85 88 1 04 30
42 VIDOVIC ALAN 120 SLO 2526948 13.20 86 1 04 68
43 TRICOU CHRISTOPHE 118 FRA 2526498 14.19 90 1 04 68
44 CARME FELIX 149 FRA 2526716 4.54 84 1 04 76
45 VIDAL ULISES 160 SPA 2527591 2.48 93 1 05 24
46 LINDBERG VICTOR 72 SWE 2527566 57.95 89 1 05 27
47 LENARDIC TADEJ 159 SLO 2527502 2.75 91 1 05 44
48 Vanzelli Roberto 152 ITA 2526297 3.61 89 1 05 83
49 LINSTROM MAX 173 SWE 2527564 0.85 75 1 05 86
50 SAARINEN TORY 103 CAN 2527604 21.25 88 1 06 11
51 Beckman Victor 125 USA 2526935 6.88 84 1 06 20
52 TORRIE METTHEW 83 CAN 2526951 36.25 89 1 06 33
53 LUGGER JOSEF 129 AUT 2527556 7.10 74 1 06 56
54 LINDBLOM SEBASTIAN 84 SWE 2527565 33.42 82 1 06 97
55 ORTNER MATTHIAS 150 AUT 2527555 4.03 86 1 07 30
56 URBAN PETR 10 CZE 2526300 119.30 79 1 07 43
57 ENTING YANNICK 135 NED 2526731 5.19 91 1 07 87
58 BARTIK ERIK 115 CAN 2526899 18.00 89 1 07 87
59 RUIZ JOSE JORGE 134 SPA 2526369 6.13 91 1 08 08
60 USSOLTSEV MIKHAIL 169 KAZ 2727365 2.09 90 1 08 30
61 MACDONALD JAN 87 CAN 2527602 31.25 90 1 08 87
62 ASKMAN DANIEL 172 SWE 2527452 2.06 90 1 09 13
63 Gillis Joshua 168 USA 2527474 2.11 90 1 10 50
64 HARDY MAXIMILLIAN 163 GBR 2527234 1.92 65 1 12 08
65 SCHULER SERGIO 176 BRA 2527718 NC 80 1 12 11
66 MADSEN KRESTEN 178 DAN 2526992 NC 85 1 13 45

ANDERSSON NIKLAS 41 SWE 2526293 103.50 81 DNF DNF DNF
REKDAL ANDERS 67 NOR 2484763 61.25 91 DNF DNF DNF
HARASSER THOMAS 119 AUT 2527637 12.85 89 DNF DNF DNF
BROWN RYAN 175 GBR 2527443 NC 72 DNF DNF DNF
ORLOWSKI MARCIN 12 POL 2485174 99.00 85 DNS DNS DNS
ZAGORSKI WOJCIECH 66 POL 2526785 63.60 85 DNS DNS DNS
WADRZYK BARTLOMIEJ 88 POL 2526533 29.90 76 DNS DNS DNS
BUSCA THOMAS 97 ITA 2485175 27.72 79 DNS DNS DNS
COZZI EDWARD 155 GBR 2527473 2.76 92 DNS DNS DNS
Guiliani Andrea 162 ITA 2527613 1.95 87 DNS DNS DNS
VILIC ENES 180 BIH 2526911 NC 87 DNS DNS DNS
ABAZA NADIR 188 BIH 710274 NC DNS DNS DNS



2009 FIS SKICROSS EUROPE CUP BORMIO
6th - 7th March 2009
RESULTS
MEN'S SKI CROSS QUALIFICATION

Technical Delegate: Joel Franitch
Race Director: Reinhard Krampfl
Referies Finish: Michele Barachetti
Chief Competition: Tomaso Luzzana

RANK SURNAME NAME BIB NAT FIS CODE FIS POINTS YB MIN SEC CENT

1 MIALLIER SJLVAIN 21 FRA 2450835 280.00 86 1 00 49
2 WALDNER KLAUS 44 AUT 2384681 115.00 80 1 00 53
3 FIALA MARTIN 65 GER 2527676 70.20 87 1 00 69
4 Johnson Justin 56 USA 532173 82.50 77 1 00 92
5 KOPRIVA JAN 81 CZE 2485282 44.25 81 1 01 07
6 THEAUX TIMOTHEE 11 FRA 2526993 195.00 80 1 01 36
7 JOSEFSSON TED 52 SWE 2400298 147.20 77 1 01 55
8 GALLAND ANTOINE 6 FRA 2423481 125.00 84 1 01 58
9 ASTIER FLORENT 28 FRA 2527542 117.00 86 1 01 59
10 STOLZ GERHARD 116 AUT 2527625 16.70 89 1 01 63
11 FORSLUND MICAELCH 42 SWE 2526137 162.00 86 1 01 92
12 WAHRSTOTTER CHRISTOPH 80 AUT 2526998 45.00 80 1 02 11
13 Von Gunten Thomas 33 SUI 2392732 360.00 71 1 02 20
14 CHATELLARD ANSELME 109 FRA 2526581 19.05 89 1 02 23
15 BASSOE-ERIKSEN ARNE 76 NOR 2527512 52.00 89 1 02 23
16 LE GALL CHARLEY 112 FRA 2526330 18.60 88 1 02 27
17 BOVOLENTA ARNAUD 53 FRA 2526877 162.50 88 1 02 27
18 KIENREICH MANUEL 101 AUT 2527545 21.97 88 1 02 29
19 BIANCHINI AURELIEN 104 FRA 2527541 20.30 89 1 02 39
20 EIGLER FLORIAN 98 GER 2527297 26.10 87 1 02 39
21 DOMENACH THOMAS 144 FRA 2526574 5.10 90 1 02 55
22 ROBINSON CRAIG 25 GBR 2526804 86.00 87 1 02 63
23 SCHMIDT FLORIAN 106 GER 2527300 19.40 87 1 02 75
24 BERTRAND ARTHUR 102 FRA 2526585 21.70 88 1 02 84
25 WINTER SVEN 114 CAN 2527303 19.00 80 1 02 95
26 ZACHER ANDY 147 GER 2527302 4.58 90 1 02 97
27 KOPRIVA JAKUB 61 CZE 2526556 78.05 89 1 03 14
28 TRYGG OSCAR 43 SWE 2526834 104.00 88 1 03 15
29 SOEVIK BOERGE 85 NOR 2527511 31.30 86 1 03 22
30 TRYGG SIMON 57 SWE 2526833 81.20 85 1 03 25
31 THEVENOD FREDDY 122 FRA 2527478 6.96 81 1 03 41
32 ECKERT PAUL 64 GER 2527042 77.60 90 1 03 52
33 KNOCHE MORITZ 82 GER 2484552 42.90 88 1 03 60
34 MURER MATTEO 121 ITA 2526146 12.21 90 1 03 67
35 TAILLEFER GASPARD 136 FRA 2527540 5.16 91 1 03 80
36 BRAISAZ VINCENT 140 FRA 2527258 5.15 88 1 03 92
37 LINDHOLM TERJE 74 NOR 2484764 54.80 73 1 04 02
38 SAMUELS GREGORY 17 GBR 2527169 87.50 88 1 04 03
39 TISCHENDORF ANDREAS 55 GER 2494555 112.50 87 1 04 08
40 SCHMALZL DIEGO 99 ITA 2526147 23.20 90 1 04 13
41 BENNA ALEXIS 78 FRA 2526582 50.85 88 1 04 30
42 VIDOVIC ALAN 120 SLO 2526948 13.20 86 1 04 68
43 TRICOU CHRISTOPHE 118 FRA 2526498 14.19 90 1 04 68
44 CARME FELIX 149 FRA 2526716 4.54 84 1 04 76
45 VIDAL ULISES 160 SPA 2527591 2.48 93 1 05 24
46 LINDBERG VICTOR 72 SWE 2527566 57.95 89 1 05 27
47 LENARDIC TADEJ 159 SLO 2527502 2.75 91 1 05 44
48 Vanzelli Roberto 152 ITA 2526297 3.61 89 1 05 83



RANK SURNAME NAME BIB NAT FIS CODE FIS POINTS YB MIN SEC CENT

49 LINSTROM MAX 173 SWE 2527564 0.85 75 1 05 86
50 SAARINEN TORY 103 CAN 2527604 21.25 88 1 06 11
51 Beckman Victor 125 USA 2526935 6.88 84 1 06 20
52 TORRIE METTHEW 83 CAN 2526951 36.25 89 1 06 33
53 LUGGER JOSEF 129 AUT 2527556 7.10 74 1 06 56
54 LINDBLOM SEBASTIAN 84 SWE 2527565 33.42 82 1 06 97
55 ORTNER MATTHIAS 150 AUT 2527555 4.03 86 1 07 30
56 URBAN PETR 10 CZE 2526300 119.30 79 1 07 43
57 ENTING YANNICK 135 NED 2526731 5.19 91 1 07 87
58 BARTIK ERIK 115 CAN 2526899 18.00 89 1 07 87
59 RUIZ JOSE JORGE 134 SPA 2526369 6.13 91 1 08 08
60 USSOLTSEV MIKHAIL 169 KAZ 2727365 2.09 90 1 08 30
61 MACDONALD JAN 87 CAN 2527602 31.25 90 1 08 87
62 ASKMAN DANIEL 172 SWE 2527452 2.06 90 1 09 13
63 Gillis Joshua 168 USA 2527474 2.11 90 1 10 50
64 HARDY MAXIMILLIAN 163 GBR 2527234 1.92 65 1 12 08
65 SCHULER SERGIO 176 BRA 2527718 NC 80 1 12 11
66 MADSEN KRESTEN 178 DAN 2526992 NC 85 1 13 45

ANDERSSON NIKLAS 41 SWE 2526293 103.50 81 DNF DNF DNF
REKDAL ANDERS 67 NOR 2484763 61.25 91 DNF DNF DNF
HARASSER THOMAS 119 AUT 2527637 12.85 89 DNF DNF DNF
BROWN RYAN 175 GBR 2527443 NC 72 DNF DNF DNF
ORLOWSKI MARCIN 12 POL 2485174 99.00 85 DNS DNS DNS
ZAGORSKI WOJCIECH 66 POL 2526785 63.60 85 DNS DNS DNS
WADRZYK BARTLOMIEJ 88 POL 2526533 29.90 76 DNS DNS DNS
BUSCA THOMAS 97 ITA 2485175 27.72 79 DNS DNS DNS
COZZI EDWARD 155 GBR 2527473 2.76 92 DNS DNS DNS
Guiliani Andrea 162 ITA 2527613 1.95 87 DNS DNS DNS
VILIC ENES 180 BIH 2526911 NC 87 DNS DNS DNS
ABAZA NADIR 188 BIH 710274 NC DNS DNS DNS



2009 FIS SKICROSS EUROPE CUP BORMIO
6th - 7th March 2009
RESULTS BRACKET
MEN'S SKI CROSS FINAL

Technical Delegate:  Joel Franitch
Race Director: Reinhard Krampfl
Referies Finish:  Michele Barachetti
Chief Competition: Tomaso Luzzana

TQ COL NOME COGNOME PETT ARR
1 R SILVAIN MIALLIER 21 R
16 V CHARLEY LEGALE 112 V
24 B ARTHUR BERTRAND 102 G
32 G PAUL ECKERT 64 B

COL NOME COGNOME PET ARR
R SILVAIN MIALLIER 21 R

TQ COL NOME COGNOME PETT ARR V FLORENT ASTIER 28 G
8 R ANTOINE GALLAND 6 B B CHARLEY LEGALE 112 B
9 V FLORENT ASTIER 28 V G ARNAUD BOVOLENTA 53 V
17 B ARNAUD BOVOLENTA 53 R
25 G SVEN WINTER 114 G COL NOME COGNOME PET ARR

R SILVAIN MIALLIER 21 V
TQ COL NOME COGNOME PETT ARR V JUSTIN JOHNSON 56 R
6 R TIMOTHEE THEAUX 11 R B MICAELCH FORSLUND 42 G
11 V MICAELCH FORSLUND 42 V G ARNAUD BOVOLENTA 53 B
19 B AURELIEN BIANCHINI 104 B
27 G JAKUB KOPRIVA 61 G COL NOME COGNOME PETT ARR

R JUSTIN JOHNSON 56 B
V TIMOTHEE THEAUX 11 R

TQ COL NOME COGNOME PETT ARR B MICAELCH FORSLUND 42 V
4 R JUSTIN JOHNSON 56 R G BOERGE SOEVIK 85 G COL NOME COGNOME PET ARR
13 V THOMAS VON GUNTEN 33 G R SILVAIN MIALLIER 21 V
21 B THOMAS DOMENACH 144 B V KLAUS WALDNER 44 B
29 G BOERGE SOEVIK 85 V B MARTIN FIALA 65 R

G JUSTIN JOHNSON 56 G
TQ COL NOME COGNOME PETT ARR
3 R MARTIN FIALA 65 R
14 V ANSELME CHATELLARD 109 V
22 B KRAIG ROBINSON 25 G COL NOME COGNOME PET ARR
30 G SIMONE TRYGG 57 B COL NOME COGNOME PETT ARR R MICAELCH FORSLUND 42 R

R MARTIN FIALA 65 R V CHRISTOPH WAHRSTOTTER 80 B
V CHRISTOPH WAHRSTOTTER 80 V B ARNE BASSOE E. 76 V

TQ COL NOME COGNOME PETT ARR B ANSELME CHATELLARD 109 G G ARNAUD BOVOLENTA 53 G
5 R JAN KOPRIVA 81 B G FLORIAN EIGLER 98 B
12 V CHRISTOPH WAHRSTOTTER 80 V COL NOME COGNOME PET ARR
20 B FLORIAN EIGLER 98 R R KLAUS WALDNER 44 R Nome BIB
28 G OSCAR TRYGG 43 G V MARTIN FIALA 65 V 1° KLAUS WALDNER 44

B CHRISTOPH WAHRSTOTTER 80 B 2° MARTIN FIALA 65
TQ COL NOME COGNOME PETT ARR G ARNE BASSOE E. 76 G 3° SILVAIN MIALLIER 21
7 R TED JOSEFSSON 52 V 4° JUSTIN JOHNSON 56
10 V GERARHARD STOLZ 116 R 5° MICAELCH FORSLUND 42
18 B MANUEL KIENREICH 101 B 6° ARNE BASSOE E. 76
26 G ANDY ZACHER 147 G COL NOME COGNOME PETT ARR 7° CHRISTOPH WAHRSTOTTER 80

R KLAUS WALDNER 44 R 8° ARNAUD BOVOLENTA 53
V TED JOSEFSSON 52 G

TQ COL NOME COGNOME PETT ARR B GERARHARD STOLZ 116 V
2 R KLAUS WALDNER 44 R G ARNE BASSOE E. 76 B
15 V ARNE BASSOE E. 76 V
23 B FLORIAN SCHMIDT 106 B
31 G FREDDY THEVENOD 122 G

FINAL

SMALL FINAL
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